
Shropshire Volunteers - 2019 Contact Details 
 

Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

County Organiser Allison Walter 01743 627900 allison.walter@ngs.org.uk 

Treasurer Suzanne Stevens 01588 660314 harrystevens@btconnect.com 

Publicity April Jones  april.jones@ngs.org.uk 

Social Media Victoria Kirk 01743 821429 vlk@shrewsbury.org.uk 

Booklet Co-ordinator Fiona Chancellor 01952 507675 fionachancellor@btinternet.com 

Talks Organiser Chris Neil 01743 821651  

Photographer Julie Stanley  jaajstan@aol.com 

Assistant County Organiser Ruth Dinsdale  ruth.dinsdale@btinternet.com 

Assistant County Organiser Sue Griffiths  sue.griffiths@btinternet.com 

Assistant County Organiser Sue Herapath 01691 655176 sueherapath@yahoo.co.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Sheila Jones  smaryjones@icloud.com 

Assistant County Organiser Penny Tryhorn  pennypottingshed@icloud.com 

 


